RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA 
RESOLUTION #14,010 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa, that the offer at public auction of: 

By         Kiet Nguyen and Kelly Nguyen   __in the sum of       Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars & 00/100 ($32,000.00)---
--------------------------------------------------dollars. 

For the following described real estate, To Wit: 

Parcel #894729406018 
Lot Eighteen (18) & the East ½ of Lot Nineteen (19) Block Nineteen (19) Sioux City Addition to Sioux City, in the